Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name: \}R Wm\l{ ﬁ\)Tmmg \r

Department: (‘Dmmmnﬂ_‘! D{’/W“)’DH’WHT

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV _
This is a no fee document 2022 9841 09
NO FEE 04/25/2022 09:58 AM

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Pgs=4

00153546202209841090040042

KAREN ELLISON,RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Agreement
Contract
Grant

Change Order
Easement

EOODOO

Other specify: A\ adinent o ContylCT 2613~ a3 887




NO. 20’2—2—3’\ \
42272

i DATE |
FIRST AMENDMENT PO Y CLERK
TO
CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICE; AL PEPUTY
FOR
DouGLAS COUNTY HYDRAULIC MODELING IDIQ
A CONTRACT BETWEEN

DoOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA
AND
HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
(“CONTRACT”) IS ENTERED INTO BY AND BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA (“COUNTY”), AND HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
(“CONTRACTOR”). THE COUNTY AND CONTRACTOR ARE AT TIMES COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO
HEREINAFTER AS THE “PARTIES” OR INDIVIDUALLY AS THE “PARTY.”

WHEREAS, on May 3™, 2018 Douglas County entered into a Contract for professional
services with the Contractor, which was recorded with the Douglas County Recorder as Document
No. 2018-913887; and

WHEREAS, the existing contract 1s'set to expire on May 3, 2022 and the County intends
to have HDR continue providing its modeling services on behalf of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this First Amendment to the May 3, 2018
Contract for engineering services with the Contractor in order to extend out the contract time and
modify the Contractor’s hourly billing rates as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and the mutual promises and conditions contained
herein, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract as follows:

1. EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONTRACT. The Parties agree that the Contract time shall be
extended until December 31, 2026, unless this Amended Contract is terminated earlier in
accordance with the terms of the Original Contract.

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. The Parties agree to use the Contractor’s current hourly rates included
as Exhibit A for billing purposes which is incorporated into the Contract. The Contractor may
submit an update to their hourly rates on an annual basis on or before May 3™ of each year. If the
hourly rates are not updated prior to May 3%, the hourly rates used in the previous year shall apply.
Douglas County reserves the right to approve the rates or request modifications to the rates.

All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract that are not hereby amended shall remain
in full force and effect. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meaning(s) ascribed in the
Contract.

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to the May 3,
2018 Original Contract for Services to be executed and effective as of date the last signature is

affixed below.

lludy

Mark Gardner, Chairman
Douglas County Board of Commissioners

Lius 0 mas

HDRLEngineering, Inc.
Craig Smart, Associate Vice President

Al 21 \z@gzz

Date

4/4/2022

Date

Exhibit A — Contractor’s Hourly Rate Schedule Through May 3, 2023

Classification 2022 Rates
Project Principal $310-8320
Project Manager $275-3285
Quality Control Reviewer $315-$325
Sr. WR Engineer $300-$355
Engineer Water Resources Sr. $195-$220
Engineer Water Resources $145-3175
EIT Water Resources $95-§110
CADD Technician 4 $155-8175
CADD Technician 3 $135-$150
Engineer Bridge $140-§185
Engineer Traffic Sr. $245-3255
Biologist Sr. $185-8215
Biologist $92-$105
Accountant $160-3$170
Project Coordinator $80-$95

Page 2 of 2




Douglas County- S - State of Nevada
CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document‘ to which this certificate

is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on file in the:CIerk~Treasurer s Office on this

day of. Avd ,20 2%

TWMW epuy




